
Print this form or Go Back

Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate NameJohn Alcala

Filing Report Address: 520 NE Lake

Address2:

City: Topeka Zip: 66616 County: Shawnee
Home Phone: (785) 233-7110 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 57

i SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 I CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 J TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 g CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD
0 .^

4 i TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 j CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

j 6 JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$17,578.92

$12,850.24

$30,429.16

$19,731.73

$10,697.43

$18.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 8:15:49 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Yolanda Uhl
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: John Alcala

Date

10/25/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/19/24

10/17/24

10/16/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/12/24

10/12/24

10/11/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Ash Grove Cement

Company
P.O. Box 25900
Overland Park KS 66225

Blue Cross Blue Shield
Kansas

1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

Stephen Pantos
1196SWSeabrookAve
Topeka KS 66604

International Association of
Fire Fighters Club #83
318 SE Jefferson
Topeka KS 66607

Eric Sexton
313N Walnut Creek Dr
Derby KS 67037

Elevance Health, Inc.
3075 Vandercar Way
Cincinnati OH 45209

T Mobile
12920 SE 3 8th Street
Bellevue WA 98006

POET LLC
4615 N Lewis Ave
Sioux Falls SD 57104

Kansas Pet Advocates
Political Action Committee
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Parkway
Suite 300
Leawood KS 66211

Walmart, Inc
702 SW 8th Street
Bentonville AR 72716

Mid-America Carpenters
Regional Council Missouri-
Kansas Area Political

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$50.24

$500.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$200.00

$500.00

$500.00



10/11/24

10/02/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/28/24

09/28/24

09/28/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/25/24

Action Committee
8955 E 38th Ten-
Kansas City MO 64129

Capital Area Democratic

Women
212 SW 8th Street
Suite 202
Topeka KS 66603

Pace-0-Matic LLC of

Kansas

3450 Corporate Way
Duluth GA 30096

Kansas Bankers
Association Political Action
Committee

610SW Corporate View
Topeka KS 66615

Midwest Health,

Incorporated
3024 SW Wanamaker Rd
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Carole Jordan
134 SW Broadmoor Ave
Topeka KS 66606

Orion Jordan
134 SW Broadmoor Ave
Topeka KS 66606

Travel Industry Association
of Kansas Political Action

Committee

215 Broadway
Cottonwood Falls KS
66845
Butler National

Corporation
1 Aero Plaza

New Century KS 66031

Kansas Automobile Dealers
Election Action Committee
731 South Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Manufacturing

Housing Industry Political
Action Committee
3521 SW 5th St
Topeka KS 66606

Builders' Association

Political Action Committee
K.C. Chapter, Associated

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Retired

Retired

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$150.00

$250.00



09/24/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/20/24

09/09/24

General Contractors
720 Oak Street
Kansas City MO 64106

LEAP Family
Entertainment
6100 E Central Ave
BLDG3
Wichita KS 67208

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association Political Action
Committee

100 SE 9th St
Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Anheuser Busch
One Busch Place 202-7

St. Louis MO 63118

Kansas Hospital
Association Political Action

Committee
215S.E.8thAve

Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Wine & Spirits
Wliolesalers Political
Action Committee

212SW8thAve
Suite 202
Topeka KS 66603

The Kansas Realtors

Political Action Committee
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Kansas Contractors
Association Political Action
Committee
800 SW Jackson St
^100
Topeka KS 66612

Phil Ruffm
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Kansas Trial Lawyers
Association
Consumer/Civil Justice
Political Action Committee
719 SW Van Buren Street

Suite 222
Topeka KS 66603

Associated General
Contractors of Kansas
Political Action Committee

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Business Owner

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00



09/09/24

08/29/24

08/23/24

08/22/24

08/06/24

07/29/24

07/29/24

07/26/24

07/26/24

100 SE 9th Street
Topeka KS 66612

AT&T Services, Inc.
5400 Foxridge Dr
Room 100
Mission KS 66202

Committee For Industrial

Local Unions In Shawnee

County Political
Committees
1603NWTaylorSt
Topeka KS 66608

Kansas Marketing Services
214 SW 6th
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66603

T Mobile
12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue WA 98006

Sharice Davids
9200 Indian Creek Parkway
Suite 562
OverlandPark KS 66210

Kansas Pet Advocates
Political Action Committee
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Parkway
Suite 300
Leawood KS 66211

Teamsters 696 Democrat

Republican Independent
Voter Education for KS

3600 NE Sardou Ave Bldg
2
Topeka KS 66616

Altria Client Services
1415 L Street
Suite 1150
Sacramento CA 95814

Kansas American
Federation of Labor and
Congress of Industrial

Organizations
2131 SW 36th Street
Topeka KS 66611

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$400.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$12800.24

$50.00

$0
$0



$12850.241TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: John Alcala

Date

10/05/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Ann Mah
3351 S.E. Meadowview Dr.

Topeka KS 66605

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Meet and Greet
Reception Room Rental
and Food

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$18.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$18.00

$0
$18.00

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

10/21/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/16/24

10/15/24

10/13/24

10/11/24

10/07/24

10/06/24

lohn Alcala

Name and Address

United States Postal Service
220 NW Lyman Rd
Topeka KS 66608

Danny Ortiz
1210NEAtchisonAve
Topeka KS 66616

Roxanne Ortiz
UlONEAtchisonAve
Topeka KS 66616

Shawnee County Election Office
911 SW 37th Street
Topeka KS 66611

US Post Office
220 NW Lyman Rd
Topeka KS 66608

Twemlow Consulting

3335 SE Powell St
Topeka KS 66605

Capper Foundation
3500 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66604

The Kansas Democratic Party
5340 SW 17th St
Topeka KS 66604

Danielle Twemlow
3335 SE Powell St
Topeka KS 66605

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Postage/Shipping Postcard Stamps

Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election
campaign on 10/17/24

Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election

campaign on 10/17/24

Supplies Labels-3 sets

Postage/Shipping Postage for mailers

Consultant Postcard Design & Label

Formatting

Printing Postcards

Donation/Contrib Electoral Efforts

Support

Reimbursement Greater Topeka
Partnership State of Community x3

Amount

$3,360.00

$100.00

$100.00

$120.00

$1,646.40

$500.00

$949.00

$7,000.00

$240.00



10/01/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/21/24

09/21/24

09/18/24

09/12/24

09/02/24

09/02/24

08/28/24

Danielle Twemlow

3335 SE Powell St
Topeka KS 66605

Danielle Twemlow
3335SEPowellStt
Topeka K.S 66605

Deb Parks
407 Scotland
Topeka KS 66601

Inclusion LLC
4328 East Lewis St
Wichita KS 67218

Campaign Pros
7131 W 135th St
^1176
Overland Park KS 66223

Danielle Twemlow

3335 SE Powell St
Topeka KS 66605

LEAP Family Entertainment
6100 E Central Ave
BLDG3
Wichita KS 67208

Deb Parks
407 Scotland
Topeka KS 66601

Danielle Twemlow

3335 SE Powell St
Topeka KS 66605

Valley Self Storage 5
107 SE Madison
Topeka KS 66607

Reimbursement 2nd Mailer print job-
Capper Foundation

Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election

campaign on 09/24/24

Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election
campaign on 09/24/24

Consultant Campaign Consulting

Yard signs Yard Signs

Reimbursement Mailers from Capper
Foundation

Miscellaneous Return of Check 10047

Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election
campaign on 09/02/24

Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election

campaign on 09/02/24

Rental Rental unit for campaign supplies
- 6 month rental

$186.40

$100.00

$100.00

$1,500.00

$1,825.00

$220.25

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$720.00



07/26/24
JB Boxing
HlONESewardAve
Topeka KS 66616

Donation/Contrib Sponsorship

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$300.00!

$19667.05!

$64.68 i

$19731.73
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