Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: John Alcala

Filing Report Address: 520 NE Lake

Address2:

City: Topeka Zip: 66616 County: Shawnee Home Phone: (785) 233-7110 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 57

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)	engalangarkan ayan dalahka 17 km, galipi ka mere ser dipinjan kali kanan kelandukan dalah kelandukan dalah kela	manery are great to a black as specially that we miss to the section of the secti
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	\$17,578.92
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$12,850.24
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$30,429.16
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$19,731.73
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$10,697.43
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$18.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 8:15:49 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Yolanda Uhl

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: John Alcala

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/25/24	Ash Grove Cement Company P.O. Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	Check		\$250.00
10/21/24	Blue Cross Blue Shield Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.00
10/21/24	Stephen Pantos 1196 SW Seabrook Ave Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$50.24
10/19/24	International Association of Fire Fighters Club #83 318 SE Jefferson Topeka KS 66607	Check		\$500.00
10/17/24	Eric Sexton 313 N Walnut Creek Dr Derby KS 67037	Check		\$100.00
10/16/24	Elevance Health, Inc. 3075 Vandercar Way Cincinnati OH 45209	Check		\$250.00
10/15/24	T Mobile 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue WA 98006	Check		\$250.00
10/15/24	POET LLC 4615 N Lewis Ave Sioux Falls SD 57104	Check		\$500.00
10/12/24	Kansas Pet Advocates Political Action Committee 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Suite 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$200.00
10/12/24	Walmart, Inc 702 SW 8th Street Bentonville AR 72716	Check		\$500.00
10/11/24	Mid-America Carpenters Regional Council Missouri- Kansas Area Political	Check		\$500.00

	Action Committee 8955 E 38th Terr Kansas City MO 64129			
10/11/24	Suite 202 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$100.00
10/02/24	Pace-O-Matic LLC of Kansas 3450 Corporate Way Duluth GA 30096	Check		\$500.00
09/30/24	Kansas Bankers Association Political Action Committee 610 SW Corporate View Topeka KS 66615	Check		\$250.00
09/30/24	Midwest Health, Incorporated 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd Suite 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$100.00
09/28/24	Carole Jordan 134 SW Broadmoor Ave Topeka KS 66606	Check	Retired	\$250.00
09/28/24	Orion Jordan 134 SW Broadmoor Ave Topeka KS 66606	Check	Retired	\$250.00
09/28/24	Travel Industry Association of Kansas Political Action Committee 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls KS 66845	Check		\$100.00
09/26/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check		\$250.00
09/26/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/26/24	Kansas Manufacturing Housing Industry Political Action Committee 3521 SW 5th St Topeka KS 66606	Check		\$150.00
09/25/24	Builders' Association Political Action Committee K.C. Chapter, Associated	Check		\$250.00

	General Contractors 720 Oak Street Kansas City MO 64106			
09/24/24	LEAP Family Entertainment	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association Political Action Committee 100 SE 9th St Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	Anheuser Busch One Busch Place 202-7 St. Louis MO 63118	Check		\$250.00
09/23/24	Kansas Hospital Association Political Action Committee 215 S.E. 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/23/24	Kansas Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Political Action Committee 212 SW 8th Ave Suite 202 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/23/24	The Kansas Realtors Political Action Committee 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$250.00
09/23/24	Kansas Contractors Association Political Action Committee 800 SW Jackson St # 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Business Owner	\$500.00
09/20/24	Kansas Trial Lawyers Association Consumer/Civil Justice Political Action Committee 719 SW Van Buren Street Suite 222 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
09/09/24	Associated General Contractors of Kansas Political Action Committee	Check		\$500.00

	100 SE 9th Street Topeka KS 66612		
09/09/24	AT&T Services, Inc. 5400 Foxridge Dr Room 100 Mission KS 66202	Check	\$500.00
08/29/24	Committee For Industrial Local Unions In Shawnee County Political Committees 1603 NW Taylor St Topeka KS 66608	Check	\$400.00
08/23/24	Kansas Marketing Services 214 SW 6th Suite 300 Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$250.00
08/22/24	T Mobile 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue WA 98006	Check	\$250.00
08/06/24	Sharice Davids 9200 Indian Creek Parkway Suite 562 Overland Park KS 66210	E Funds	\$500.00
07/29/24	Kansas Pet Advocates Political Action Committee 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Suite 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check	\$100.00
07/29/24	Teamsters 696 Democrat Republican Independent Voter Education for KS 3600 NE Sardou Ave Bldg 2 Topeka KS 66616	Check	\$500.00
07/26/24	Altria Client Services 1415 L Street Suite 1150 Sacramento CA 95814	Check	\$250.00
07/26/24	Kansas American Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations 2131 SW 36th Street Topeka KS 66611	Check	\$250.00
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period		\$12800.24
Total Uniter	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$50.00
Sale of Poli	tical Materials (Unitemized)		\$0
	butions When Contributor Not Kr	AWA	\$0

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: John Alcala

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/05/24	Ann Mah 3351 S.E. Meadowview Dr. Topeka KS 66605		Meet and Greet Reception Room Rental and Food	\$18.00
Total Itemize	ed (over \$100) In-Kind Contribution	ns		\$18.00
Total Uniten	nized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contril	butions		\$0
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$18.00	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: John Alcala

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/21/24	United States Postal Service 220 NW Lyman Rd Topeka KS 66608	Postage/Shipping Postcard Stamps	\$3,360.00
10/17/24	Danny Ortiz 1210 NE Atchison Ave Topeka KS 66616	Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election campaign on 10/17/24	\$100.00
10/17/24	Roxanne Ortiz 1210 NE Atchison Ave Topeka KS 66616	Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election campaign on 10/17/24	\$100.00
10/16/24	Shawnee County Election Office 911 SW 37th Street Topeka KS 66611	Supplies Labels-3 sets	\$120.00
10/15/24	US Post Office 220 NW Lyman Rd Topeka KS 66608	Postage/Shipping Postage for mailers	\$1,646.40
10/13/24	Twemlow Consulting 3335 SE Powell St Topeka KS 66605	Consultant Postcard Design & Label Formatting	\$500.00
10/11/24	Capper Foundation 3500 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66604	Printing Postcards	\$949.00
10/07/24	The Kansas Democratic Party 5340 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604	Donation/Contrib Electoral Efforts Support	\$7,000.00
10/06/24	Danielle Twemlow 3335 SE Powell St Topeka KS 66605	Reimbursement Greater Topeka Partnership State of Community x3	\$240.00

10/01/24	Danielle Twemlow 3335 SE Powell St Topeka KS 66605	Reimbursement 2nd Mailer print job- Capper Foundation	\$186.40
09/24/24	Danielle Twemlow 3335 SE Powell St* Topeka KS 66605	Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election campaign on 09/24/24	\$100.00
09/24/24	Deb Parks 407 Scotland Topeka KS 66601	Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election campaign on 09/24/24	\$100.00
09/21/24	Inclusion LLC 4328 East Lewis St Wichita KS 67218	Consultant Campaign Consulting	\$1,500.00
09/21/24	Campaign Pros 7131 W 135th St #1176 Overland Park KS 66223	Yard signs Yard Signs	\$1,825.00
09/18/24	Danielle Twemlow 3335 SE Powell St Topeka KS 66605	Reimbursement Mailers from Capper Foundation	\$220.25
09/12/24	LEAP Family Entertainment 6100 E Central Ave BLDG 3 Wichita KS 67208	Miscellaneous Return of Check 10047	\$500.00
09/02/24	Deb Parks 407 Scotland Topeka KS 66601	Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election campaign on 09/02/24	\$100.00
09/02/24	Danielle Twemlow 3335 SE Powell St Topeka KS 66605	Miscellaneous Canvassing for re-election campaign on 09/02/24	\$100.00
08/28/24	Valley Self Storage 5 107 SE Madison Topeka KS 66607	Rental Rental unit for campaign supplies - 6 month rental	\$720.00

07/26/24	JB Boxing 1410 NE Seward Ave Topeka KS 66616	Donation/Contrib Sponsorship	\$300.00
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$19667.05	
	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$64.68
	ENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEME	NTS THIS PERIOD	\$19731.73